Legal Hei(s)that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Njeezhoor Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on 29.11.2025,lbr recovery of Rs 5,48,910.93 (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and Ninety Three Paise Only) as on 04.11.2025 plus interest from
31.03.2025, Iegal expenses and cost due to Njeezhoor Branch of Canara Bank tiom l. Surendran
Srcedharan 2. Bindu Surendran

The reserve price rvill be Rs 40,00,000/-(Rupees Forty Lakhs Only) and the earnest deposit will be

[...]

Surendran Sreedharan (Borrower & Mortgager)
S/O Sreedharan
Malayil
Kanjirathanam Po Kothanalloor
Kottayam-686603

Bindu Surendran (Borrower)
WO Surendran Sreedharan
Malayil
Kanjirathanam Po Kothanalloor
Kottayam-686603

l Total liabilities as on
04. I I .2025

Rs 5,48,910.93 (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and Ninetv Threc
Paise O lus intcrest from 31,0.].2025)

:l (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) The service provider Baanknet (M/s PSB Alliance

Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 704661234516354910172/
829122022019892219848/ 8160205051.
Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/